

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.2

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10438/2018

ANKITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VED PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Beerendra Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Anushruti Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that defects have been cured and transfer petition is refiled on 02.08.2018.

Delay in refiling transfer petition is condoned.  
Registry to verify and process accordingly.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ASHA SONI)  
BRANCH OFFICER