

**REVISED**

**ITEM NO.17**

**COURT NO.3**

**SECTION XVI-A**

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

**TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10438/2018**

**ANKITA DEVI**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**BEDPRAKASH @ PAPPU**

**Respondent(s)**

**(IA No.107973/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.107974/2018-EXEMPTION  
FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.107972/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
REFILING )**

**Date : 13-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBER]**

**For Petitioner(s)**

**Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Anushruti Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhu Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR**

**For Respondent(s)**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Delay in re-filing the transfer petition is condoned.**

**(MANISH SETHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(KAILASH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER**

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10438/2018

ANKITA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEDPRAKASH @ PAPPU

Respondent(s)

(IA No.107973/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.107974/2018-EXEMPTION  
FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.107972/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN  
REFILING )

Date : 13-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Anushruti Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhu Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in re-filing the SLP is condoned.

(MANISH SETHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
BRANCH OFFICER