

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No(s). 423/2018

ANKITA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEDPRAKASH @ PAPPU

Respondent(s)

(IA No.107973/2018-EX-PARTE STAY AND IA No.107974/2018-EXEMPTION  
FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Beerendra Singh, Adv.  
Anushruti Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of  
further proceedings in Matrimonial Case  
No.132 of 2014 titled Smt. Ankita Devi v.  
Bedprakash @ Pappu, pending before the Court  
of Principal Judge, Family Court Kushi Nagar,  
Place Padrauna, U.P.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR